United States Postal Service®

November 9, 2020

Southern Area – Gulf Atlantic District Office Closed Mount Carmel Post Office

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

The following Post Office is closed due to safety concerns until further notice.

Mount Carmel Post Office
102 Depot St
Mount Carmel SC 29840

All operations for the Mount Carmel Post Office have been moved to the following alternate location:

McCormick SC Post Office

201 N Pine St McCormick SC 29835 Hours: Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri 8:30 AM-4:45 PM Wed. 8:30 AM-12:00 PM Sat: 9:00 AM-11:45 AM

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy